Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
/
Features
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Mechanical Data
Maximum Ratings(TA=25  unless otherwise noted)

Tr=10 s Bi-directional
@zero bias Uni-directional
@zero bias
0.1
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
Pulse Width ,td  ( s)
03
Specifications are subject to change without notice
3
/
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25  unless otherwise noted)
Uni Bi Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
T2.0SMCJ5.0A T2.0SMCJ5.0CA 2GDE 2BDE 6.40 7.00 10 800 5.0 217.4 9.2
T2.0SMCJ6.0A T2.0SMCJ6.0CA 2GDK 2BDK 6.67 7.37 10 800 6.0 194.2 10.3
T2.0SMCJ6.5A T2.0SMCJ6.5CA 2GDP 2BDP 7.22 7.98 10 500 6.5 178.6 11.2
T2.0SMCJ7.0A T2.0SMCJ7.0CA 2GDT 2BDT 7.78 8.60 10 200 7.0 166.7 12.0
T2.0SMCJ7.5A T2.0SMCJ7.5CA 2GDX 2BDX 8.33 9.21 1 100 7.5 155.0 12.9
T2.0SMCJ8.0A T2.0SMCJ8.0CA 2GEE 2BEE 8.89 9.83 1 50 8.0 147.1 13.6
T2.0SMCJ8.5A T2.0SMCJ8.5CA 2GEK 2BEK 9.44 10.40 1 10 8.5 138.9 14.4
T2.0SMCJ9.0A T2.0SMCJ9.0CA 2GEP 2BEP 10.00 11.10 1 5.0 9.0 129.9 15.4
T2.0SMCJ10A T2.0SMCJ10CA 2GET 2BET 11.10 12.30 1 5.0 10.0 117.6 17.0
T2.0SMCJ11A T2.0SMCJ11CA 2GEV 2BEV 12.20 13.50 1 5.0 11.0 109.9 18.2
T2.0SMCJ12A T2.0SMCJ12CA 2GEZ 2BEZ 13.30 14.70 1 5.0 12.0 100.5 19.9
T2.0SMCJ13A T2.0SMCJ13CA 2GFG 2BFG 14.40 15.90 1 1.0 13.0 93.0 21.5
T2.0SMCJ14A T2.0SMCJ14CA 2GFM 2BFM 15.60 17.20 1 1.0 14.0 86.2 23.2
T2.0SMCJ15A T2.0SMCJ15CA 2GFR 2BFR 16.70 18.50 1 1.0 15.0 82.0 24.4
T2.0SMCJ16A T2.0SMCJ16CA 2GFV 2BFV 17.80 19.70 1 1.0 16.0 76.9 26.0
T2.0SMCJ17A T2.0SMCJ17CA 2GFZ 2BFZ 18.90 20.90 1 1.0 17.0 72.5 27.6
T2.0SMCJ18A T2.0SMCJ18CA 2GGG 2BGG 20.00 22.10 1 1.0 18.0 68.5 29.2
T2.0SMCJ19A  T2.0SMCJ19CA  2GGM 2BGM 21.10 23.30 1 1.0 19.0 65.0 30.8
T2.0SMCJ20A T2.0SMCJ20CA 2GGR 2BGR 22.20 24.50 1 1.0 20.0 61.7 32.4
T2.0SMCJ22A T2.0SMCJ22CA 2GGB 2BGB 24.40 26.90 1 1.0 22.0 56.3 35.5
T2.0SMCJ24A T2.0SMCJ24CA 2GGX 2BGX 26.70 29.50 1 1.0 24.0 51.4 38.9
T2.0SMCJ26A T2.0SMCJ26CA 2GHE 2BHE 28.90 31.90 1 1.0 26.0 47.5 42.1
T2.0SMCJ28A T2.0SMCJ28CA 2GHK 2BHK 31.10 34.40 1 1.0 28.0 44.1 45.4
T2.0SMCJ30A T2.0SMCJ30CA 2GHM 2BHM 33.30 36.80 1 1.0 30.0 41.3 48.4
T2.0SMCJ33A T2.0SMCJ33CA 2GHR 2BHR 36.70 40.60 1 1.0 33.0 37.5 53.3
T2.0SMCJ36A T2.0SMCJ36CA 2GFP 2BFP 40.00 44.20 1 1.0 36.0 34.4 58.1
T2.0SMCJ40A T2.0SMCJ40CA 2GFR 2BFR 44.40 49.10 1 1.0 40.0 31.0 64.5
T2.0SMCJ43A T2.0SMCJ43CA 2GFT 2BFT 47.80 52.80 1 1.0 43.0 28.8 69.4
T2.0SMCJ45A T2.0SMCJ45CA 2GFV 2BFV 50.00 55.30 1 1.0 45.0 27.5 72.7
T2.0SMCJ48A T2.0SMCJ48CA 2GFX 2BFX 53.30 58.90 1 1.0 48.0 25.8 77.4
T2.0SMCJ51A T2.0SMCJ51CA 2GFZ 2BFZ 56.70 62.70 1 1.0 51.0 24.3 82.4
T2.0SMCJ54A T2.0SMCJ54CA 2GGE 2BGE 60.00 66.30 1 1.0 54.0 23.0 87.1
T2.0SMCJ58A T2.0SMCJ58CA 2GGG 2BGG 64.40 71.20 1 1.0 58.0 21.4 93.6
1. Suffix 'A ' denotes 5% tolerance device. Without 'A' denotes 10% tolerance device
2. Add suffix 'C 'or ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices
3. For Bi-Directional devices having VR of 10 volts and under, the IR limit is double
Part Number